HB 2660-1 (LC 3246) 4/1/25 (HE/ps)

Requested by JOINT COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION (at the request of Oregon RV Dealers Association)

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2660

1 On page 2 of the printed bill, line 38, delete "trip permits" and insert "a 2 trip permit".

3 In line 40, delete "A permit" and insert "The permit".

4 In line 41, delete "two permits" and insert "one permit".

5 On page 4, line 10, delete "\$35" and insert "\$70".

6